
BOSS 1 T
(Type LW 511 :  + . . 03256)

Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 511.DE.90E.1

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  01/04



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+BOSS+1+T+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  121.20.200.1           1 AUFBAU KPL.                    RIDELLES             SUPERSTRUCTURE           (1-56
    1    00  140.20.124.0           8 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT                  FU:                   1
    2    00  140.20.130.0           2 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT                  FU1:                  2
    3    00  141.20.220.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL                  ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.
    4    00  141.20.121.0           1 SEITENSTREBE LI.               PLAQUE PERFOREE G    STRUT                    L
    5    00  141.20.120.0           1 SEITENSTREBE RE.               PLAQUE PERFOREE D    STRUT                    R
    6    00  140.20.110.0           1 FRONTGATTER UNTEN              RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
    7    00  122.20.103.0           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  L -3625
    7.01 00  122.20.103.1           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  L +3626
    9    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   10    00       103.065          28 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00       120.160          28 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   12    00       162.404          32 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       165.311          28 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   14    00  141.20.175.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   15    00  141.20.143.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   16    00       103.086          16 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       122.108          17 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   18    00  121.20.068.0           7 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
   19    00  141.20.138.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   20    00  140.20.116.0           1 SEITENBLECH LI.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               L
   21    00  140.20.114.0           1 SEITENBLECH RE.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               R
   22    00       118.010           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20  SELBSTSCHN. VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.317          12 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU                NUT
   24    00       162.402          20 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   25    00       103.048           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00  141.20.148.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   27    00       162.426           4 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   28    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   30    00  141.28.008.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   31    00  141.28.009.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   32    00       103.069           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   33    00       103.090           2 SK-SCHR.M12X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   34    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   36    00  141.84.061.0           4 LAGERHAELFTE OBEN              MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   37    00  102.82.025.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   38    00       103.308           4 SK-SCHR. M10X85 DIN931, 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   39    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   40    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   42    00  140.20.132.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   43    00  140.20.138.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   45    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *100
   46    00  140.20.120.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    -3475 L
   47    00  140.20.121.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    -3475 R
   48    00       162.407          58 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   49    00       122.317          58 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU                NUT
   50    00  121.28.106.0           1 BORDWAND RE. LACKIERT WS       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT. R
   50.01 00  531.20.006.0           1 BORDWAND                       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDSBERG  -4030
   51    00  121.28.105.0           1 BORDWAND LI. LACKIERT WS       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT. L
   51.01 00  531.20.005.0           1 BORDWAND                       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDSBERG  -4030
   52    00  121.29.106.0           1 BORDWAND RE. VERZINKT          RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                BUCHER -4030 R
   53    00  121.29.105.0           1 BORDWAND LI. VERZINKT          RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                BUCHER -4030 L
   54    00       165.312           4 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   55    00  122.20.104.0           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  R -3625
   55.01 00  122.20.104.1           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  R +3626
   56    00       108.954          58 FLRD-SCHRAUBE M8X20            VIS A TETE BOMBEE    OVAL HEADED BOLT
   57    00  140.20.150.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    +3476 L
   58    00  140.20.152.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    +3476 R

       1 FU: BEI HYDR.KLINKENANTRIEB 6 STUECK
       1 FU: AT HYDR. PAWE DRIVE 6 PI»CE
       1 FU: CHEZ HYDR. LAQUET ENTRAINEMENT 6 PI»CE

       2 FU1: BEI KLINKENANTRIEB BLEIBT POS.2
       2 FU1: AT PAWE DRIVE REMAIN POS. 2
       2 FU1: CHEZ LAQUET ENTRAINEMENT RESTE POS. 2

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.03 00  122.22.100.1           1 RUECKWANDAUSHEBUNG             LEVEE DE PAROI ARRI. REAR WALL LEVY           (1-93
    2    00  141.22.164.1           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    3    00  104.20.115.1           1 HEBEL LI.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    L
    4    00  104.22.010.1           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
    5    00  104.20.087.1           1 HEBEL LI.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    L
    6    00  141.22.160.0           1 KONSOLE LI. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
    7    00       490.507           4 GABELKOPF G 12X24 DIN 71752    CHAPE                FORK-TOP
    8    00  141.22.170.0           2 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
    9    00  104.20.083.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   10    00       157.010           6 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   12    00       162.417          14 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   14    00       172.964           8 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   15    00       442.071           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              VERIN                RAM
   15.01 00       442.110           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ    ( BUETER )    GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   16    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       162.404          10 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   18    00       120.160           6 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   19    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   20    00       162.407          24 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   21    00       122.106          12 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   22    00       103.048           2 SK-SCHR. M 8X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       120.163           4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   24    00       435.389           2 ZUGFEDER 14/71X520  ZN         RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   25    00  104.20.084.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   26    00       435.150           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   27    00       173.081           2 SPANNSTIFT 4X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    00       162.422          10 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00  141.22.174.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   30    00       410.616           4 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 2015 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH
   33    00     448.1.051           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   34    00     447.2.203           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/1420     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           (34,82
   35    00       448.706           4 BEFESTIGUNSSCHELLE             COLIER               CLIP
   36    00       118.111           4 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS                  SCREW
   37    00  141.20.235.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   38    00       448.701           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   39    00       110.102           2 SK-HOLZSCHRAUBE M6X25 DIN571   VIS A BOIS HEXAGONAL WOOD-SCREW
   40    00  141.22.163.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   41    00  141.22.131.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,45,46
   42    00     448.1.251           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION             (42,45,46
   43    00       459.101           2 KABELTUELLE 24X17X11X10        PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   44    00       173.143           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   45    00       448.005           3 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   46    00       448.006           3 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   47    00  122.22.010.1           1 LEITUNG KPL.                   CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (45-47
   48    00     447.4.253           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/5600     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           (48,81
   49    00  104.22.019.0           1 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE
   50    00  104.20.091.1           1 HEBEL RE.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
   51    00  141.22.162.0           1 KONSOLE RE.SZ.                 CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   52    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   53    00     448.1.101           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   55    00       104.082           2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X25  DIN 912-8.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   56    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   57    00       494.440           1 AZB „RUECKWAND“                DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   58    00  141.22.155.1           1 KONSOLE LI. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   59    00  141.22.158.1           1 KONSOLE RE. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   60    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   61    00       120.159           6 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   62    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   63    00  141.22.165.0           1 ROHR SZ.                       TUBE                 RING
   64    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   65    00  141.25.114.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   66    00  141.20.230.0           2 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   67    00       103.045           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   68    00  141.63.110.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   69    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   70    00       162.405           2 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   71    00  104.20.128.0           1 HEBEL RE.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
   72    00  141.22.177.0           1 WINKEL LI.                     EQUERRE              BRACKET                  L
   73    00  141.22.178.0           1 WINKEL RE.                     EQUERRE              BRACKET                  R
   81    00       415.577           2 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   82    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   83    00     447.5.206           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1600  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   83.01 00     447.4.252           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/5000     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE
   90    00       103.303           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  121.35.000.0           1 HANDBREMSE KPL.                FREIN A MAIN         HAND BRAKE RED           (1-21
    1    00       870.010           1 STELLHEBEL                     LEVIER DE REGLAGE    LEVER
    2    00       431.856           1 STAHLDRAHTSEIL MIT KAUSCHE     CABLE DE FIL D’ACIER STEEL WIRE CABLE         @6000
    3    00  121.35.002.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT GAUCHE       SUPPORT LEFT
    4    00       430.980           1 SEILKAUSCHE A 5  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    5    00       430.952           3 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE
    6    00  121.35.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    7    00       432.524           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE L=470          BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
    8    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    9    00       103.064           5 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   10    00       122.107          10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   11    00       103.304           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00  100.73.105.0           3 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
   18    00       162.401           3 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       155.014           3 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   20    00       103.324           1 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   21    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00  135.70.040.1           1 BEDIENUNGSKONSOLE              CONSOLE DE COMMANDE  CONSOLE
   23    00  121.35.010.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.31.210.0           2 KOTFLUEGEL BREITE=310MM        AILE (310 MM)        MUDGUARD (310 MM)        (1-11
    1    00  540.31.212.0           2 SCHUTZBLECH SZ.                TOLE DE PROTECTION   COVER, DIVIDER POINT
    2    00  540.31.216.0           4 GUMMIPLATTE                    PLAQUE DE CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PLATE
    3    00  540.31.217.0           4 FLACHEISEN                     FER-PLAT             PLATE
    4    00  153.06.015.0           8 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
    5    00       103.064           8 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    6    00       122.107          32 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    7    00  540.31.208.0           4 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
    8    00       162.404           8 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    9    00       103.065          24 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   10    00       118.010           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20  SELBSTSCHN. VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00  540.31.211.0           4 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0115



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  104.69.000.0           1 ZENTRALSCHMIERUNG              TUYAU DE GRAISSAGE   GREASE TUBE
    1    00  104.69.005.0           2 LEITUNG 1                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    2    00  104.69.006.0           2 LEITUNG 2                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    3    00  104.69.007.0           2 LEITUNG 3                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    4    00  104.69.008.0           2 LEITUNG 4                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    5    00  104.69.009.0           2 LEITUNG 5                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    6    00  104.69.010.0           2 LEITUNG 6                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    7    00  104.69.011.0           2 LEITUNG 7                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    8    00  104.69.012.0           2 LEITUNG 8                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    9    00  102.69.005.0           2 SCHMIERVERTEILER               DIVISEUR DE GRAISSE  RAMIFY
   10    00       448.030          12 WINKEL-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.R1/8" RACCORD VISSE        SCREW-IN JOINT
   11    00       448.226          20 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. R 1/8"      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   12    00       190.021          16 SCHMIERNIPPEL AR 1/8" DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   13    00       103.045           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   14    00       543.014           0 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE              LOCTITE
   15    00       448.125          34 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 6 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   16    00       448.126          34 SCHNEIDRING L 6 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0145



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  122.50.005.0           1 PICK-UP-TROMMEL KPL.           TAMBOUR DU PICK-UP   PICK-UP-REEL             (1-53 -3475
    0.02 00  122.50.015.1           4 ZINKENROHR KPL.                TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE                (6-17,55-60
    0.03 00  103.50.105.0           1 PICK-UP-TROMMEL KPL.           TAMBOUR DU PICK-UP   PICK-UP-REEL             (1-53,+3476
    1    00  122.50.050.0           1 JOCH                           TRAVEE               SUPPORT
    2    00  122.50.025.0           2 STIRNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE D’EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE            -3475
    2.01 00  102.50.215.0           1 STIRNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE D’EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE            +3476
    3    00  122.50.055.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    4    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    5    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    6    00  122.50.016.1           4 ZINKENROHR                     TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE
    7    00       436.144          65 FEDERZINKE                     DENT A RESSORT       SPRING TINE
    8    00  122.50.018.0          20 FLANSCHGEHAEUSE                BRIDE POUR CARTER    FLANGE HOUSING
    9    00       624.086          20 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   13    00  122.50.014.0           8 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   14    00       108.906          65 FLR-SCHRAUBE M8X50 DIN603-8.8  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
   15    00  100.05.007.0          65 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP
   16    00       122.106          65 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   17    00  122.50.019.0           5 DISTANZPROFIL                  PROFIL               PROFILE
   18    00       108.907          20 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS TGS              FLAT ROUND SCREW
   19    00       122.106          20 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   20    00  122.50.062.0           2 PASSFEDER A10X8X40             CLAVETTE             KEY
   22    00  122.50.058.0          23 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER
   23    00  122.50.056.1           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
   24    00       166.445           2 SCHEIBE 31/45X1                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   25    00       155.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   26    00  122.50.030.0           1 STIRNBLECH LI.                 TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              L
   27    00  122.50.045.0           1 STEUERSCHEIBE KPL.             DISQUE               DISC
   28    00  122.50.046.0           1 SCHEIBE I                      RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00  122.50.047.0           2 SCHEIBE II                     RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   30    00       106.053           3 SENKSCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN7991    VIS A TETE 6 PANS    HEXAGON BOLT
   31    00       165.311           3 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   32    00       120.110           3 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   34    00       406.071           1 FLANSCHLAGER INA RRTY 30       PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   35    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   36    00  122.50.039.0           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER
   37    00       118.009           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   38    00  122.50.035.0           1 STIRNBLECH RE.                 TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              R
   39    00  122.50.038.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   40    00       108.143           2 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    SCREW
   41    00       165.011           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128           BAGUE                WASHER, LOCK
   42    00       120.110           2 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   43    00  122.50.059.0          25 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   45    00       162.889           4 SCHEIBE 10.5/43X6              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   46    00  122.50.057.0           1 ABSTREIFER LI.                 RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            L
   47    00  122.50.054.0           2 ABSTREIFER AUSSEN              RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
   49    00       118.009          52 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   50    00       103.061           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X16 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   51    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   52    00       103.063           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   54    00       406.065           1 2-LOCHFLANSCHLAGER INA RATY 30 PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   55    00       401.912           4 LAUFROLLE                      POULIE               ROLLER
   56    00       163.104           4 SCHEIBE 12.2 X 23 X 1.5        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   57    00       157.010           4 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   60    00       108.918           4 FLR-SCHR. M 8X55 DIN 603-8.8   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0170



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+BOSS+1+T+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
  114    00  102.72.010.0           1 PLATTE LI.                     PLAQUE               BRACKET                  L
  115    00  126.29.072.0           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
  116    00     448.1.051           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
  117    00     447.2.204           1 SCHLAUCH 6/400 KPL.            TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE
  118    00       448.005           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
  119    00       448.006           1 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
  120    00       415.579           3 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  121    00       415.577           1 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  122    00  126.40.043.0           2 RIPPE                          NERVURE              BAR
  123    00  121.78.001.0           1 ZUGOESE DREHBAR                ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
  130    00  135.71.021.0           2 VERLAENGERUNG                  RALLONGE             FRAME, EXTENSION
  131    00       103.925           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X1,5X50         VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
  132    00       122.120           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

       1 FU: (8,9,49,52-61,104,108,113,114
       1 FU: (8,9,49,52-61,104,108,113,114
       1 FU: (8,9,49,52-61,104,108,113,114

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0190



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  141.60.000.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG KPL.               REVETEMENT           PANELLING                (1-35
    1    00  141.60.005.0           1 PRESSENABDECKUNG               RECOUVREMENT - PRES. PRESSED COVER PANEL
    2    00  141.60.006.1           1 SEITENSCHUTZ LI.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD         L
    3    00  141.60.007.1           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD         R
    4    00  141.60.022.0           1 ROHR RE.                       TUBE                 RING                     R
    5    00  141.60.023.0           1 ROHR LI.                       TUBE                 RING                     L
    6    00  141.60.024.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  141.60.027.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    8    00  141.60.040.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ LI.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD              L
    9    00  141.60.041.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ RE.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD              R
   10    00  141.60.042.0           1 ABDECKBLECH INNEN LI.          TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    L
   11    00  141.60.043.0           1 ABDECKBLECH INNEN RE.          TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE                    R
   12    00  141.60.044.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER                    -3475
   13    00  128.06.063.0           1 SPERRWINKEL                    EQUERRE D’ARRET      LOCKING ANGLE
   14    00  141.60.060.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   15    00       435.180           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   16    00       435.371           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                   -3475
   17    00       118.009          14 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   18    00       162.402          28 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           242
   20    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   21    00       162.404          20 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00       103.043           6 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.106          11 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   24    00       175.239           4 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   25    00       490.960           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE                   -3475
   26    00  141.60.049.0           2 KANTENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           STRIP
   27    00  141.60.064.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   28    00       120.396           4 FL.SK-MUTTER M 8  DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   29    00       459.035           2 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   30    00       104.380           2 ZYL.SCHR. M8X12 DIN 912-8.8    VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   31    00  141.60.055.0           4 KANTENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           STRIP
   32    00       417.716           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   34    00       103.026           1 SK-SCHR. M 6X3O DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           -3475
   35    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                -3475
   36    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   37    00       162.407           9 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   38    00  141.60.032.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   39    00       104.547           2 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   40    00  141.60.030.0           3 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   41    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   43    00       435.100           3 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   44    00       108.190           3 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0220



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  141.65.000.1           1 HYDR.KRATZBODENANTRIEB         HYDR.ENTR.FOND RACL. HYDR.BOTTOM SCR.DRI.     (1-36
    0.02 00  122.66.000.1           1 LEITUNGEN F.HYDR.KRATZBODEN    OVERFLOW PIPE        CONDUIT
    0.04 00   447.6.702.1           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 12 4600 MM   LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    0.05 00     447.6.802           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW16/4150  DKOL  LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    1    00  103.63.015.0           1 LEISTE                         LISTEAU/MOULURE      STRIP
    2    00  103.63.005.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    3    00  141.63.157.1           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
    4    00  141.63.168.0           1 SCHALTSTANGE                   TIGE DE COMMANDE     HOOK
    5    00  141.63.110.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    6    00  141.65.005.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    7    00  509.01.016.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    8    00  509.01.017.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    9    00       445.031           2 BLOCK-KUGELHAHN BKH            CLAPET A BILLE       BALL VALVE
   10    00     448.1.281           1 GERADE VERSCHRBG.              DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
   11    00       448.117           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 18-15    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   12    00       448.311           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB. 15L RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTION
   13    00       448.174           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG  EINSTELLB.15L RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   14    00       448.312           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.18L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTION
   16    00       448.120           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   17    00       448.121           1 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   18    00   447.1.509.1           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW 12 4600 MM   LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (47
   19    00     447.1.704           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW16/4150       LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (48
   20    00       448.055           2 STECKERHALTER                  SUPPORT DE FICHES    CLAMP
   21    00       448.093           1 RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL              SOUPAPE DE RETENUE   RETURN VALVE
   22    00       448.402           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 15L         RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   23    00       162.405           2 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   24    00       165.307           2 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   25    00       103.003           2 SK-SCHR. M 5X12 DIN 933-8      VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00       162.403           2 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   27    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   28    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       172.971           2 SPANNSTIFT 4X20 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   30    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   31    00       103.071           1 SK-SCHR. M 10X60 DIN 933-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   32    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   33    00       165.311           1 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   34    00       490.903           1 KUGELKNOPF C40XM10 DIN 319     POIGNEE SPHERIQUE    BALL-HANDLE
   35    00       103.041           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   36    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   41    00  122.63.122.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (43,44
   42    00  122.63.123.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (45,46
   43    00       448.007           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   44    00       448.008           4 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   45    00       448.120           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   46    00       448.121           4 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   47    00       415.316           2 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   48    00       415.329           2 O-RING 15X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   49    00       448.087           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 15  FICHE                PIN
   50    00       448.052           2 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   51    00       448.088           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 18  FICHE                PIN

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0240



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.82.102.0           2 KLINKENGETRIEBE KPL.           TRANSMISSION A CLI.  GEAR RATCHET             (1-38
    0.02 00  141.84.035.0           2 SCHUBZUGSTANGE KPL.            TIGE DE POUSSEE      ROD                      (19-25
    1    00       155.038           3 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2  DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
    4    00       410.074           4 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 55X65X15     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
    5    00  141.84.022.0           1 HEBEL II KPL.                  LEVIER               LEVER                    (4,5
    6    00  141.84.018.0           1 HEBEL I KPL.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    (4,6
    7    00  141.84.104.0           1 KLINKENRAD                     ROUE A CLIQUET       RATCHET WHEEL
    8    00       172.739           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X90 DIN 7346      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    9    00       409.030           2 INNENRING IR 12/16X16          BAGUE INT.           RING,INSIDE
   10    00  141.84.127.0           1 HEBEL III KPL.                 LEVIER               LEVER                    (4,10
   11    00  141.84.131.0           1 HEBEL IV KPL.                  LEVIER               LEVER                    (4,11
   12    00       162.522           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       162.606           7 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   14    00       155.022           4 SICHERUNGSRING  25X1,2 DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   15    00       191.002           4 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   16    00  141.84.108.0           1 KLINKE OBEN KPL.               CLIQUET              PAWL                     (8,9,16
   17    00  141.84.109.0           1 KLINKE UNTEN KPL.              CLIQUET              PAWL                     (8,9,17
   18    00       435.370           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   19    00  141.84.041.0           2 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB                      (19,20
   20    00       410.021           2 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 25X35X40     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   21    00       128.009           2 SK-MUTTER M 16 L DIN 934 6,8   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   22    00       129.056           2 SPANNSCHLOSSMUTTER M16 DIN1479 ECROU DE TENDEUR     TURNBUCKLE
   23    00       120.113           2 SK-MUTTER M 16 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   24    00  141.84.036.0           2 SCHUBZUGSTANGE KPL.            TIGE POUSSEE         ROD                      (24,25
   25    00       410.019           2 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 25X35X20     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   26    00  141.84.045.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   27    00  141.84.147.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   28    00       162.621           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       172.076           2 SPANNSTIFT 4X20 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   33    00  141.84.113.0           1 KULISSE KPL.                   COULLISSE            SUPPORT                  (33-35
   34    00       410.074           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 55X65X15     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   35    00  126.87.158.0           2 DISTANZBUECHSE                 DOUILLE ENTRETOISE   SPACER
   37    00       166.426           6 SCHEIBE 75X55,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   38    00       166.406           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0280



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    45        181858           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     59.110.11
    2    45           108           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL.            VERROU               DRAW SEAL
    3    45      62.10.02           1 SPRENGRING SP 50 DIN 5417      AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
    4    45      16.20.52           1 WINKELRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   ANGLE RING
    5    45      65.03.05           1 SPERRHUELSE                    VERROU               LOCK COLLAR
    6    45      64.01.02           3 KUGEL  1/2" V DIN 5401         BILLE                BALL
    7    45      66.01.46           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    8    45      16.20.16           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
    9    45      68.18.00           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D’ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   10    45      62.29.00           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    45      16.20.07           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D’APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   12    45      59.40.07           1 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB
   13    45     16.50.450           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   14    45      59.43.00           2 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM
   15    45      59.45.00           1 FEDERPAKET MONTIERT            BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY
   16    45      21.64.05           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE RECHTSDREHS. BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0340



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   83    00       474.030           2 LEITUNGSDOSE M. DICHTUNG       DOUILLE              SOCKET                   #(84,85
   84    00       474.031           2 LEITUNGSDOSE                   DOUILLE              SOCKET
   85    00       474.032           4 PROFILDICHTUNG                 GARNITURE            GASKET
   86    00       445.183           2 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN              (87,88
   87    00   445.182.006           4 DICHTSATZ                      JEU DE JOINT C       SEALING SET C
   88    00     448.1.041           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
   90    00       445.182           2 SITZVENTIL                     SOUPAPE              VALVE                    (87,91-96
   91    00   445.182.005           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   92    00   445.182.003           4 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   93    00   445.182.004           2 MAGNETSPULE 12V DC             SOLENOIDE            SOLENOID
   94    00   445.182.002           2 RAENDELMUTTER                  ECROU MOLETEE        KNURLED NUT
   95    00   445.182.001           2 DICHTMUTTER M8                 ECROU                NUT
   96    00       100.044           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   97    00   445.181.002           2 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
   98    00   445.181.001           1 VENTILBLOCK                    SOUPAPE              VALVE BOX
   99    00       415.344           2 O-RING 17X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  100    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0380



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.145           1 STEUERGERAETEBLOCK KOMPL.  LM0 BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX              (1-78
    0.02 00       445.259           1 EINGANGSPLATTE                 PLATEAU              PLATE                    (11-18
    0.03 00       445.258           1 SCHIEBEVENTIL                  SOUPAPE C            VALVE C                  (41-55
    0.04 00       445.262           1 ZWISCHENPLATTE                 PLATINE              PLATE                    (61-66
    0.05 00       445.261           2 ZWISCHENPLATTE                 PLATINE              PLATE                    (71-78
    1    00       445.260           2 EXPANDER -VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN     TENDEUR              STRETCHER
   11    00   445.259.001           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
   12    00   445.259.002           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   13    00   445.259.003           1 ZYLINDERSIEB                   TAMIS                STRAINER SCREEN
   14    00   445.259.004           1 SPRENGRING RUNDDRAHT           AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
   15    00       415.309           2 O-RING 8X2                     JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   16    00   445.264.010           1 O-RING 6,75X1,78               JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   17    00   445.259.005           1 DICHTSATZ                      JEU DE JOINT C       SEALING SET C
   18    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       )
   41    00   445.258.001           1 GS-DOPPELHUB-MAGNET            AIMANT               MAGNET
   42    00   445.264.008           1 O-RING 23X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   43    00       162.109           1 SCHEIBE A 12,5X6,4X1,6 DIN 125 RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   44    00   445.264.009           1 O-RING 6X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   45    00   445.264.002           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   46    00   445.264.003           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   47    00   445.264.004           1 VENTILSCHRAUBE                 VIS DE SOUPAPE       BOLT
   48    00       415.309           2 O-RING 8X2                     JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   49    00   445.264.010           1 O-RING 6,75X1,78               JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   50    00   445.264.005           1 STIFT                          GOUPILLE             PIN
   51    00   445.264.006           1 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP
   52    00       162.109           1 SCHEIBE A 12,5X6,4X1,6 DIN 125 RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   53    00       104.031           1 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M6X18         VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESEHEAD BOLT
   54    00   445.264.007           1 DICHTSATZ                      JEU DE JOINT C       SEALING SET C
   55    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       )
   61    00   445.262.001           1 ZWISCHENPLATTE                 PLATINE              PLATE
   62    00   445.263.002           1 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  BOLT
   63    00   445.263.003           2 BLINDNIET                      FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   64    00   445.263.004           1 SCHILD JOHN DEERE              PLAQUE               SHIELD
   65    00       415.309           2 O-RING 8X2                     JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   66    00       415.304           1 O-RING 4X1,5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   71    00       445.257           2 MAGNET MIT BEFESTIGUNGSCHRB.   AIMANT               MAGNET
   72    00       415.329           2 O-RING 15X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   73    00   445.261.001           2 KUGEL 7/16" KL.III             BILLE                BALL
   74    00   445.261.002           2 ZYLINDERSTIFT                  GOUPILLE CYLINDR.    PARALLEL PIN
   75    00   445.261.003           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   76    00       415.309           2 O-RING 8X2                     JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   77    00   445.261.004           2 VERSCHRAUBUNG                  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   78    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       )

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0420



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  191.27.000.0           1 ANHAENGEKUPPLG.HI.ZU           ACCOUPL.REMORQUE AR. REAR HITCH               (1-11
    1    00  191.27.005.0           1 ZUGMAULTRAEGER S.Z.            SUPPORT DE CHAPE     SUPPORT
    2    00  191.27.015.0           1 ABSTUETZUNG                    RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
    3    00  123.07.006.0           1 VORSTECKBOLZEN                 BROCHE               BOLT
    4    00  191.27.017.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    5    00       103.330           2 SK-SCHR.    M12X90 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    6    00       103.324           1 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
    7    00       103.086           3 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    8    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    9    00       162.416          12 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   10    00       438.026           1 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   11    00       438.019           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH

                                                                                                                                          0511/BT 0460



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+BOSS+1+T+Ladewagen

